

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 968/2024
CM No. 2605/2024
Caveat No. 1009/2024**

Mohammad Iqbal Wani and Ors. ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms Asma Rashid, Adv.

Vs.

Union Territory of JK and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kant, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

**ORDER
08.05.2024**

Caveat stands discharged.

Notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Ateeb Kant, Advocate, on behalf of respondents 9 to 12 and 14. He seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the objections.

Notice to the rest of the respondents returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within two weeks.

Send for the record from the Financial Commissioner as also the record of the decree dated 22nd March, 1988, reportedly passed by the Assistant Commissioner/Collector, Agrarian Reforms, Anantnag, from the District Record Room, Anantnag.

List again on 24th July, 2024.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, there shall be status quo with regard to the subject property.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.05.2024

"Shamim Dar, PS"