

S. No.1
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 968/2024

MOHAMMAD IQBAL WANI AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Asma, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr.Ateeb Kanth, Advocate for R-9

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

24.07.2024

As per the report of the Registry, notices have been served upon the respondents except the respondent no.13.

Await appearance of the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file fresh particulars along with postal cover for the purpose of effecting service upon the respondent no. 13, whereupon, fresh notice be issued to him.

Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondent no. 9.

Registry to send fresh reminder for summoning of record as directed vide order dated 8th May, 2024.

In the light of urgency, expressed by learned counsel for the private respondent no. 9, list this matter on 28th August, 2024.

Interim direction, if any existing as on date, shall remain in operation till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

24.07.2024

Mubashir