

Serial No. 80
Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 968/2024 CM(2605/2024)
Caveat 1009/2024.

MOHAMMAD IQBAL WANI AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms Asma Rashid, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Reekha Wangoo, Government Advocate for R- 1-8
Mst. Shameema Akhter, Caveator present in person.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE.

ORDER
22.11.2024

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent No.9. Other respondents stand served.

Await appearance of respondent Nos. 12, to 14.

List on 30.12.2024, higher up.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

SRINAGAR
22.11.2024
Showkat Khan