

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 163/2025 in WP (C) No. 968/2024

Mohammad Iqbal Wani and others ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Asma Rashid, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

25.04.2025

Learned counsel for the applicants/pvt. respondents after arguing for a while seek leave of this Court to withdraw the application bearing CM No. 163/2025, with liberty to take appropriate remedy. His statement is taken on record.

Dismissed as withdrawn.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

25.04.2025

"ARIF"