

S.No.18

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINGAR

WP(C) 968/2024 c/w

CCP(S) 129/2025

MOHAMMAD IQBAL WANI AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Humaira Nabi, Advocate vice
Ms. Asma Rashid, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. AllaUd Din Ganai, AAG for R- 1 to 8
Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate for R- 9 &14

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL,JUDGE

ORDER

18-07-2025

WP(C) 968/2024

1. Despite service, none appears on behalf of the respondents 10 to 13.

Accordingly, they are set *ex parte*.

2. Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondent No. 9. Let the response be filed by the remaining respondents within two weeks.

3. List on 22nd August, 2025.

4. Interim direction, if any existing as on date, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

CCP(S) 129/2025

5. Compliance report stands filed.

6. List as above.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

18-07-2025

Mubashir