

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 968/2024 CM(2605/2024) Caveat 1009/2024

**MOHAMMAD IQBAL WANI AND ORS.**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: Ms. Asma Rashid, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND  
ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate  
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

01.04.2026

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. List on 15.04.2026.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

01.04.2026

“Misba”